## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light ) Company's Request for Authority to Implement ) A General Rate Increase for Electric Service. )

Case No. ER-2012-0174 Tracking No. YE-2012-0404

and

In the Matter of KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company's Request for Authority To Implement a General Rate Increase for Electric Service.

Case No. ER-2012-0175 Tracking No. YE-2012-0405

## **NOTICE OF RECORDS DEPOSITION**

)

**COMES NOW** the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission, by and through counsel, and for its Notice of Records Deposition states that it will take the deposition of Melissa K. Hardesty, Kansas City Power & Light Company, at the offices of the Missouri Public Service Commission, 200 Madison Street, Suite 810, Jefferson City, Missouri 65101, on October 1, 2012, commencing at 9:00 a.m., and continuing day-to-day until completed.

This is a records deposition and no appearance by Ms. Hardesty is required. Instead, the documents indicated on the **Subpoena Duces Tecum** addressed to Ms. Hardesty should be produced for inspection and copying not later than the date and time designated in this notice. The provision of a copy of the requested documents by mail or otherwise to the undersigned received by the designated date and time shall constitute full compliance with this subpoena.

THEREFORE, take notice and appear.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jeffrey A. Keevil

JEFFREY A. KEEVIL Missouri Bar Number 33825 Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-526-4887 (Voice) 573-526-6969 (Fax) jeff.keevil@psc.mo.gov

Attorney for the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served, either electronically or by hand delivery or by First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid, on this **21st day of September**, **2012**, on the parties of record as set out on the official Service List maintained by the Data Center of the Missouri Public Service Commission for this case.

/s/ Jeffrey A. Keevil